Mr. Mike Lake

Plant Manager Nosler Inc.
107 S.W. Columbia St.
Bend, OR 97702

(541) 382-3921

E-mail: mlake@yahoo.com

LASSEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GUNSMITHING

TRADE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Plant Manager Nosler Incorporated (Premium Bullets and Custom Rifles)

Voting

Mr. Peter Coelho

Lead Gunsmith/ J&G Gunsmithing
P.O. Box 942898

Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

(209) 495-8006

Email: coelhopeter31@gmail.com
Specialized in general repair and sales.

Voting

Mr. Kelley Merritt

Lassen County Sheriff Department

1415 Sheriff Cady Lane

Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251-8333

Email: kmerritt835@yahoo.com

Armor Lassen County Sheriff Department

Voting

Mr. Matthew Hawes

Matthew Hawes Precision Gunsmithing, LLC
3639 W. State Highway 21 unite B
Nacogdoches, TX 75964

(530)403-9073

Email:mhpgl1897 @gmail.com

Specialized in general repair

Voting

Amy Velazquez

Alliance for Workforce Development, Inc
1616 Chestnut Street

Susanville, CA 96130

Office: (530) 257-5057 ext: 316
Email:avelazquez@ncen.org

Business Services Representative

Voting

Mr. Wesley Brians

Weatherby Inc.

1218 2nd Ave E.

Sheridan, WY. 82801
(307)675.7800

Email: wbrians@weatherby.com
Gunsmith Weatherby

Voting
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Mr. Jake Floyd

Lassen Community College

769 NE Robin PL

Prineville, OR 97754

(541) 663-3735

Email: jakeslrc@gmail.com

Adjunct faculty for LCC Gunsmithing program

Voting

Mr. Daniel Musante

305 Cantebury Ave

Roseville, CA 95678

(925)323-5007
Email:dmusante@Iassencollege.edu

Adjunct faculty for LCC Gunsmithing Program

Voting

Mr. Thomas Downing

P.O. box 3000

Susanville, CA 96130

530-251-8801

Email: tdowning@Iassencollege.edu

Lassen Community College POST/AJ program Director/Instructor

Voting

Mrs. Barb Baston

Lassen Community College

P.O. Box 3000

Susanville, Ca 96130

(530)249-4603

Email: bbaston@lassencollege.edu
Counselor Lassen Community College

Voting

Mrs. Michell Williams

P.O. Box 3000

Susanville Ca 96130

530-251-6181

Interim Dean of Instructional Services

Non-voting

Buck Bauer

706-390 Hwy 395
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 604-7072

Full-time Instructor Gunsmithing Program, Lassen College

Non-voting

John Martin

695-050 State Route 36
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 310-2795

Full-time Instructor Gunsmithing Program, Lassen College

Non-voting
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